305
Symbol for hydraulic systems
VA = Clogging Indicator
SFFR
100
SFFR
240
SFFR

UE vacuum pressure gauge for other clogging indicators
see brochure  no. 7.050../.. UF vacuum pressure switch
Type code
1
Modification number
X the latest version is always supplied
Supplementary details
V FPM seals
OM without magnetic core
2. MODEL CODE (also order example)
2.1 COMPLETE FILTER
0160 RS 010 PE /-V
Size
0100, 0160, 0240, 0300, 0360, 0400
Type
RS
Filtration rating in µm
PE: 010
WR: 025, 040, 060
Filter material
PE, WR
Supplementary details
V (for description, see point 2.1)
2.2 REPLACEMENT ELEMENT
2.3REPLACEMENT CLOGGING INDICATOR VMF 1 UE . X /-V
Type
VMF connection thread G 1/8
Pressure setting
2 2 bar (for model E)
1 1 bar (for model UE)
0.2 0.2 bar (for model UF)
Type of clogging indicator
see point 2.1
Modification number
X the latest version is always supplied
Supplementary details
V (for description, see point 2.1)
307
E
7.
40
9.
0/
02
.0
8
3. FILTER CALCULATION /
SIZING
3.1 GRAPHS FOR COMPLETE FILTER
The total pressure drop graphs apply to
mineral oil with a density of 0.86 kg/dm3
and a kinematic viscosity of 30 mm2/s.
SFFR PE 100
∆p
 [b
ar
]
Q [l/min]
SFFR PE 160
∆p
 [b
ar
]
Q [l/min]
SFFR PE 240
∆p
 [b
ar
]
Q [l/min]
SFFR PE 300
∆p
 [b
ar
]
Q [l/min]
SFFR PE 360
∆p
 [b